# **DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY**

## TENDERS / CONTRACTS UNDER INTEGRITY PACT

# 1. MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

## AS ON 31.05.2025.

Sr. No.	Name of work and location	Estimate d cost (Rs.) in Crores	Tendered Cost (Rs.) in Crores	% Above/ Below Schedule of Rates	Agreement No. / Work Order No.	Agency	Date of commence- ment of work	Time of completion	Name & Address of the Engineer in Charge	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	Chartering of "Manning, operation, maintenance and complete technical management of contractor owned 01 nos. ASTDS-GTTP Tug for 15 years and extendable by 02 more years" at DPA.	366.83	344.93	5.97% Below	LOI No. CME/Mech.Divis ion/1548/GTTPt ugs/2024 Dated 05/05/2025	M/s. NETINCON MARKETING PVT. LTD.			Shri Rajdeo Marine Engineer Gr.I	LOI Issued on 05/05/2024
2	Maintenances contract of 3 Nos ELL WHARF CRANES OF 25 Ton capacity, 4 rope of M/s. TIL make along with grabs at inside Cargo Jetty area for a period of two years	3.51	3.65	5.63% above	LOI issued vide letter No. EL/AC/2845/ (225)	M/s. R. S. Electricals, Gandhidham			Shri Anil Rautiya, AXEN (E)	LOI Issued.

# 2. <u>CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT</u>

# AS ON 31.05.2025

SR No.	Name of work & location	Estimated Cost (Rs.) in Crore	Tender ed Cost (Rs.) in Crore	% Above / Below Schedule of Rates	Agreement No.	Agency	Date of commencem ent of work	Time of Completion	Name & Address of the Engineer In-charge / Engineer	Remarks
1.	Request for proposal (RFP) for appointment of consultant for preparation of dpr,planning and designing for 100 mld capacity desalination plant expandable to 300 mld	4.0	2.75	31.26% Below	EG/WK/7125/02 DT. 15/04/2025	M/S. Mecon Limited-Bangalore	-	-	Shri Chetan Jenia, XEN (C)	LOA issued.
2.	Annual maintenance contract for A.O. building at Gandhidham for two years.		3.14	7.24% Below	EG/WK/2208/16, dt. 30.05.2025	M/S.SHREE HARI INFRATECH- ADIPUR			Shri Hemant Kumar Bhaskar, XEN(TD)	LOA Issued

## TENDERS / CONTRACTS UNDER INTEGRITY PACT

# 3. MARINE DEPARTMENT

# AS ON 31.05.2025

Sr. No.	Name of work & location	Estimat ed Cost (Rs.) in Crore / lakh.	Tendered Cost (Rs.) in Crore / lakh	% Above / Below Schedule of Rates	Agreement No.	Agency	Date of commence- ment of work	Time of Completion	Name & Address of the Engineer In-charge / Engineer		Rema	rks	
1.	Hiring of 1 No. of All Weather Pilot Boat on Charter / Rate per day for the period of 7 years in DPA.	16.04 Cr.	14.26 Cr.	11.09% Below	Executed on 06/02/2025	M/s. Hoger Offshore and Marine Pvt. Ltd., Mumabi		ł	Capt. Pradeep Mohanty, Deputy Conservator.	Work 24/01/202	Order 25.	issued	on
2.	Hiring of 2 Nos. of Patrolling Boats with manning and maintenance for water front security & Kandla sea creek area on charter / rate per day for the period of 7 years.	16.61 Cr.	11.64 Cr.	29.89% below	Executed On 30/12/2024	M/s. Silver Port Service JV with M/s. AL Logistics			Capt. Pradeep Mohanty, Deputy Conservator.	Work 30/12/202 Boats dep		issued 05/05/202	on 25.

\*\*\*\*